
Sat, June 1 Seek First God’s Kingdom Matthew 6:25-34 

Sun, June 2 Christ, the Most Precious Gift Colossians 1:24-2:3 

Mon, June 3 Boldly Proclaiming the Kingdom Acts 28:23-31 

Tue, June 4 The Awesome Presence of God Exodus 19:9-11, 16-25 

Wed, June 5 The Consuming Fire Hebrews 12:18-29 

Thu, June 6 The Church Prays for Boldness Acts 4:23-31 

Fri, June 7 Transfigured by the Power of God Exodus 34:28-35 

Sat, June 8 Be Strong and Courageous Deuteronomy 31:1-8 

Sun, June 9 Ministers of a New Covenant 2 Corinthians 3:5-18 

Mon, June 10 Servant Leadership Luke 22:25-30 

Tue, June 11 You Shall Receive Power Acts 1:1-11 

Wed, June 12 Anointed by God Isaiah 61 

Thu, June 13 How Pleasant to Live in Unity Psalms 133-134 

Fri, June 14 Bear with One Another in Love Ephesians 4:1-7 

Sat, June 15 Embrace the Mind of Christ Philippians 2:1-13 

Sun, June 16 Prayer for Hope, Joy, and Peace Romans 15:1-13 

Mon, June 17 Hope in God Our Help Psalm 42 

Tue, June 18 Whoever Has the Son Has Life 1 John 5:1-13 

Wed, June 19 Boldness in Christ 1 John 5:14-21 

Thu, June 20 The Lord Is My Shepherd Psalm 23 

Fri, June 21 Trust in God Our Salvation Isaiah 12 

Sat, June 22 Maturing in Christ Hebrews 6:1-8 

Sun, June 23 Trust God’s Promises Hebrews 6:9-20 

Mon, June 24 My Heart Shall Not Fear Psalm 27 

Tue, June 25 The Treasure of Knowing Christ Philippians 3:1-14 

Wed, June 26 Jesus Makes a Difference Galatians 1:13-24 

Thu, June 27 God Will Help the Fearful Isaiah 41:1-15 

Fri, June 28 The Wise Shall Shine Brightly Daniel 12 

Sat, June 29 Encounter with Christ Acts 9:1-9 

Sun, June 30 An Apostle’s Defense  Acts 26:1-11 

JUNE 2024 BIBLE READINGS 


